

Jonathan McClue Planning Officer Regeneration and Planning Development Management London Borough of Camden Town Hall Judd Street London WC1H 8ND

02 February 2017

Dear Jonathan

Re: The Greenwood Centre Greenwood Place & Highgate Day Centre, London NW5. Ref: 2013/5947/P amended by 2015/3151/P

Please find enclosed documentation in support of the partial discharge of the following planning conditions for the above scheme as per planning permission notice dated 18.06.2014.

Condition 19 (partial): Drainage

Please find attached details of the surface water drainage scheme as follows:

- Campbell Reith Technical Note BMmb12291 020217
- Campbell Reith Drawing 12291-CRH-GC-XX-DR-C-5055-P3
- Campbell Reith Drawing 12291-CRH-GC-XX-DR-C-5056-P3
- Campbell Reith Drawing 12291-CRH-GC-XX-DR-C-5057-P2
- Campbell Reith Calculations: 12291 The Greenwood Centre Surface Water Drainage Calculations

As previously discussed, we are only applying for the Greenwood Community Centre Site at this point in time. We therefore attach PCKO drawing 1213_WD_011 Phasing Plan indicating the area of the scheme this current condition applies to.

Date 02 February 2017 Page Page 2 of 2

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any queries,

Yours sincerely

Philip Harvey

For and on behalf of PCKO Limited

Encl: .

cc: Andrew Jenkins - Kier (letter only)

Andrew Shaw - Kier (letter only) Matt Davis - Kier (letter only)

Lizzie Cowan - Tibbalds (letter only)